City of Buhl, Minnesota Code of Ordinances

CHAPTER 31: AUTHORITIES, BOARDS, COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

The City Council of Buhl, Minnesota hereby amends the following Sections and ordains:

§ 31.04 COMMISSIONERS: TERMS AND APPOINTMENTS.

(A) The Buhl Economic Development Authority shall consist of seven Commissioners, who shall be appointed by the Mayor with the approval of the City Council. Three Two of the Commissioners shall be members of the City Council.

And

City Clerk

§ 31.05 COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT.

(B) Commissioners shall serve with compensation for each regular meeting attended. Commissioners shall be compensated in the amount of \$1 per attended Authority meeting. Commissioners may also be reimbursed for actual expenses incurred in doing official business of the Authority.

This ordinance becomes effective on the date of its publication, or upon the publication of a summary of the ordinance as provided by Minn. Stat. § 412.191, subd. 4, as it may be amended from time to time, which meets the requirements of Minn. Stat. § 331A.01, subd. 10, as it may be amended from time to time.

| Passed by the City Coun | cil of Buhl, Minnesota this | day of April, 2025. |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|
| Mayor | | |
| Attested: | | |

City of Buhl, Minnesota Ordinance Chapter 31: Authorities, Boards, Committees and Commissions